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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARANCE :

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS b4

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, HANT'S _GEAFEL UNITED METCDISRgal bwnr._of the property situate in Baltimore
Counly and which s described In the description ard plat sttached hereto and made a part hereol,
1

tanoe: e
hereby petition for a Varlance from Mbn.(kgg‘.gg).._h popmit a distande betwesn
one lmdred (100),

BT

of the iZoning Regulstions of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Taw of Baltimore County; for the
mﬂmﬂm"mﬁﬂ.ﬂm atens I:E?’i;; and the existing parsenage 19 new enly
71139, We want te put in a LBYE wide additien to the existing stene tuilding
roducing the 713" distance te 2217% clear botween 1t and tha parsenage.
Please note that the parsenage is planned fer remeval in the future,

The naw additien is planned fer this lacatien hecguss there is a cemmtary &

tha rear of the existing structurss and there s tee 11ttls distance betwssn o
Ward?s Chapel Road and the existing structury te accemodate further senatrugtiofy -
See Attached description e
e |

Property Is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

or we, agree (o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon fling of this
and further agree to and are lo be bound Ly the zoning regulations and resirictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balimore Couity.

ot SRk

- -chasrme. ..
Garlten L, Charnock, Chaflmen of the
__Heard_of Trustees_ef Ward's Chapel United
Hethedist Church

Address 12023 Idberty Reads .
Eandallstowr, Haryland 21333

Foore e ey

Ma¥ 197 _ Sihal the subject matter of this petition be advertised as
by the'Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Hyltipore Caunty. that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
rissioner of Rallimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimare

July by 1875

Mr. Carlton L. Charnock, Chairman
of the Board of Trustees of Ward's
Chapel United Methodist Church

11023 Liberty Road

Handallstown, Maryland 21133

RE: Petition for Variance
SE/covner of Liberty and Ward'a
Chapol fonds - 'nd Election District
Ward's Chapei United Methodist
Church - Petitioner
NO. T6-t-A (Itern No. 13)

Dear Mr. Charnock:

I have this date paased my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordanca with the attached.

Very truly yours,
24

JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zonlag Commissioner

J&b/me

Attachments

‘/’in o) thsacew /11

| old dwelling used as the church parsonage. The proposed addition, which is

| parcel, containing approximately sixteen and one-half acres, was described

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE i BEFORE THE
SE/corner of Liberty and Wards Chapel
Roads - 2nd Election District 1 DEPUTY ZONING
Ward's Chapel United Methodist Church -
Petitioner H COMMISSIONER
NO. 76-6-A {Item No. 218)
: OF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents o request for a Variance that would permit a
distance between two buildings of twenty-six fect in licu of the required one
hundred feets The property in question is one of three adjoining parcels owned
by the aforementioned church. Of the three parcels, one parcel contains one
acre and is prasently improved with the original church, which was construct-
ed in 1870 and an addition theroto constructed in 1949. A second parcel, con
taining oae and one-half acres, more or less, is improved with a fifty year |
hed to the

the subject of this Petition, will be 1949 addi-

tion and will be situated on both the first and second parcels. The roquested
Variance, which would permit a distance of twenty-six {eet between the new
addition and the parsonage, 1/ould be temporary in nature since the parsonage
is expected ‘o be removed within the next three years or 80 and replaced with

a new parsonage to be constructed on the adjoining third parcel. The third

# being unimproved with the exception of an existing macadam parking lot.

The Variance is d to be y in nature b. of

oldings which will provide a side yard setback from the proposed addition to
e casternmost property line of 500 fect, more or less, oace the existing

parsonage is re.noveills In view of this and the need to add to an existirg

church of such long standing, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commiss- |

|
ioner that a practical difficulty does exist and that the Viiriance can be Krlﬂth

Uil HELLIES $um el

without being detrimental to the heaith, safety and general welfare of the

community.
Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County, this &f# day of July, 1975, that the herein requestsd
Variance to permit a distance between buildings of twenty-five feet in lieu of
the required one hundred fect should be and the same is hereby GRANTED,
from and after tne date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by

the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

i~

% puty Zoning Com
L Baltimore County

Marylond Department of Transportation B ? ot
State Highway Administration N T

May 22. 1575

Re1 Z.A.C. meeting May 27, 1975
1TEM: 218
Property Owner: Ward’s Chapel

United Methodist Church
Location: SE/C of Liberty Rd,
(Route 26) & Ward's Chapel
Att: M¢. Franklin Hogans Road.

Existing Zoning: .0.P.

Proposed Zoning: Yariance from
Smc, 100,333 to permit a
distance between bldos. of 26"
in Tieu of the required 100 ft.
Wo. of Acres: 2,503
District: 2nd

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Ioning Commissioner
County Offfice Building
Towsan, Marylsnd 21206

Dear HMr. DiNenna:

At present there fs ne barrier betwsen the Parking lot and tie
right of way line of Liberty “oad. As a result, vehicles park on the
right of way.

A permanent barrier, preferably concrete curb, should be placed
aleng the right of way line, The plan should be revised accordingly.

The 1974 average daily traffic count for this secticn of Liberty
“oad i3 au0 11,600 vehicles.
dery truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureu cof tngineering

Aceess Fermity

byt John £, deyers
CLrJEMebk

#.0 Box 717 | 300 West Prestan Street, Baltimare, Maryland 21203

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
to permit o distonce between
bulldings of 26 feet instead of *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
the required 100 feet,
Southeast comar of Liberty and * OF

Wards Chapel Reads - 2nd District.
*  BALTIMORE COUNTY
WARD'S CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST

CHURCH Case No. 76-6-A, Item 218
.
‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore
County Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are
reques’ed to notify me of any hearing dote or dates which may be now or
hereafter designated therefore, ond of the possage of any preliminary or final

Order in connection therewith,

7 .
Deputy People's Counse
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3211

| HEREBY CERTIFY That a copy of the foregaing Order was mailed this 2 3./ day
of June, 1975 1o Carlton L. Chamock, Chairman of the Board of Trustees of Ward's Chopel
United Methodist Church, 11023 Liberty Road, kandallstown, Maryiond 21133, Legal

Owner.

7

el L0 u:‘-._ i
Tohn W, Fessian, 1T

I will not attend. JWH,

Bartmoxe County, M ARYLAND

ﬁ& DePARTMENT oF HEALTH-———

JEFFERSON DUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

4 ROGP, MD, MPH

Jlfl.v 3, 1975

Additional comments on Item No. 218, Zoning Advisory Committes
meeting, May 27, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Ward's Chapel United Methodist Church

location: SH/C of Liberty Eoad & Ward's Chapel Hoad

Existing Zoning: E.D.F.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Bec. 1A00.38) to permit
& distance betwsen buildings of 26 in
lieu of the required 100'.

No. of scres: 2.503

teict: 2nd

An application has been submitted for & soil evaluation., We
do not anticipate any prodlems with the sewage disposal system. Also,
additionel inf on has been ‘the wvater well,
Recommendations were made for improvements to the well which should
comply with our requirements for a potable water supply.

Iz view of the above, the County Health Department bas b,
to ihe proposed variance. v et

Very trulywurs,

n:."‘_-].}l{u .o Cfr L). {.ﬁ

H, Devlin, H.S., Director

OF ENVIRDNMENTAL SEEVICES
WG/nk

QEP 4 % 478




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUKTY OFTICE BUTLDING
311 W, Ciosapeske Avense
Towson, Rarylani 21304

reeaan

June 16, 1978

Cnasrman
Franklin T.
Hogans,Jr.
mwagwes

TONING. ADKINISTAATION

MEALTH TZPARTNENT

PURLAL O
FIRE PRIVENTION

DEPARTHERT OF
TRALZIC IRGINIERING

ENDUSTRIAL
BEVELOFHINT
ComTISSI0N

BOARD OF EDUCATION

OFTICE of THE
BUILOINCE FRCENEER

' Ward's Chapsl Umited Methodiot
Chureh - Petitioners

Dear -

X, Charaook:
The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Plans Advisory Committesz comments sent

you
reforcndhe dsicanys

under the above

Very truly yours,

Yorandl T Hgas ).
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATICN COMMENTS

L G
Balttmers Gounty, Margiend
Bepartment @f Public Warks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

Bersss of Buglesering

ELLSWOATH M. BevER. P, B CHmr

¥r, 5, Eric Di¥enn~
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #218 (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Ward's Chapel United Methodist Shurch
S/E cor, of Iiberty Rd. & Ward's Chapel Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1A00.3E) to permit
& distance between buildings of 261 in 1ieu of the
required 100,
Ko. of Aeres: 2,503

District: 2nd

Dear Mr, DiNenna;

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for roview by the Zoning Adwisory Committee in connection with the subject
iten.

hways:
Liverty Road (Md. 2€) 1s a Stute Road; therefore, all improvements, inter=
sactions, entrances and drainage requirements as they affent the road come under the
Jurfadiction of the Marylapd Highway Administration. Any utility construction within
the State Road right-of-way will bn subjoct to the standards, specifications and
aprroval of the State in addition to those of Baltimore County,

Wazd's Chapel Read and Powolls Run Foad, existing public Toads, are proposed
to be improved in the future with some verticsl and horlzental realignment, as
L0 and 30-foot closed ssction roadwaya on 0 and 50-foot rights-of=way, respectivsly,
Further information muy be obtained from the Baltimore County Bureau of Engimeering;
the cubmitted plan should bs revieed accordingly.

The entrance locatiors are subject to approval by ths Department of Traffie
Engineering, snd shall ve construited in acoordance with Baltimore County Standards,

Sadiment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading sad staidlization could
result in A sadiment pollution problem, dsmaging private and public holdings down-
strean of the property. A grading permit is, ‘therefors, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top soil.

Drainage studies, storm watar management drawings and sediment control drawings
will be necessary to be reviewed and approved prior to the macording of any record
plat or the 1ssusnce of any grading or tullding permita

Church
2 RE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Randailetown, MA. 21133

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Fetition has been received and accepted for
filing this day of 1978
Ttk

5. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Peutione:‘.'“. Chapsl Unitad Mrthodist Church

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by
©c: Henry Powell Hopkins & Assoc., P.A. n ns
Chairman
10 E. Mulberry Strest (21202) foeing Advisory
Committee

Franklid"T.' llogans,

 Itam #218 (1974-1975) a
ano;w Owmer: Ward's CHapel United Methodist Church .

Paga
June 16, 1975
Storm Drains:
In accordance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner is responsible for the
required to

hhlmm«uttm&upnntntm carry the storm water run-off
through the property to be ped Lo a outfall, i

Drainage and wility essemonts and/c tion
By A ¥y or reservations will be required throuph

Cpen stream dreinage requires a drainage reservation or masemeut of suffieient

width to cover the flood plain of & 100-year design storm. liovever, & minimum width

of 50 feet 15 roquired,

The Petitionor must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
spacially by the

to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propertie
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problen which may result, due to
improper grading or improper instillation of drainage fazilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Yater and Sanitary Sewer;

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not availsble to sarve this property

which is utilizing private cneite facilities This prope; 48 beyond the Paltimore
gwgy :e!wp;nu:n n:":.ﬂ“ and the Urban Rz:nl Dlumllrz Line, The Baltimore
ounty Comprehensive Water and Sewerage Plin, amended August 19 indicates
Planned Service® in the ares. * il e

Very truly yours,

= Lusens

WORTH . DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buresu of Engineering

ENDsEAM: WR: 88

ec:  Js Trenner

FP-¥E Koy Sheat

36 & 37 WW L7 Fos, Sheets
HW 9 L Topa

66 Tax Map

BALTIMOPE CUUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 19, 1975

AREXXAXRXKLRXK
e iy Jr.

Mr. Carlton L. Charnock, Chairman

of the Board of Trusteces o

Ward's Chapel United Methodist Charch

11.23 Liberty Road

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

RE: Variance Petition
Item 218
Ward's Chapel United Mdhodist
Church - Petitioners

Dear Hr. Charnock:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above refer d petition
and has made an on site field i ection of the
pProjerty. - The following corun i oare a result of
thic review and inspection.

Thene comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but tu assure that all parvies are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this casa. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

'n subject property is located on the southes
corn of liberty Road and Ward's Chapel Road, and
is currently the sito of Ward's Chapel United Methodist
Church and parscnage.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit a distance between buildings of 26 fect in
lieu of the required 100 feet, in order that an
addition may be constructed to the existing church
building.

Properties across Liberty Road and opposite this
site are utilized as a service station and retail

Date.

FROM._. ¥i!Liam D. Froms, Director of Planning

Petition #76-6-A.

m...;.;{]ﬂm.[ﬁt.!ﬂ_lmqg_[g_r_ysumoe between Bujldings

theast corner of Liberty and Wards Chapel Roads
Petitioner = Ward's Chapel United Methodist Church

2nd District

HEARING: Monday, July 7, 1975 (10:00 A.H.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition at this time.

William D, Fromm
Director of Planning

WOF :NEG : rw

Mr. Carltcn L. Charni
of the Boird of Truate
Ward's Chapel Vaited !
Re: Item 218

Tane 19, 1975

Page 2

Chairmas,

Church

store,and othe: adjacent ¢
and ‘arm 1 To the the pro
is a park lot for 40 cars for churc

e dent in t
d to indicate the

should ke
parking =

This
the enclo:
date and 4 will be held
more th after the 4 e [i g certificate,
will be forwardad to you in r future.

Very truly yours,

E:z-:.dé"ﬂs’é!.

FRAN HOGANS, JR.
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
FTH:ID
Enclesure

cc: Henry Powell Hopkins & Assoc.,P.A.,
Architects
10 E. Mulberry Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin  Deilz
Chiet

Towson. Maryland 21204

0ffice of Planning and Zning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towsen, lHaryland 21204

Attention:

Rer Proporty Ownor:

¥r. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Ward'a Chapel (0 cad Gashodt e Ohpeh

Locationt SE/C of Liberts Rd. & Hard's “hapel Eand
Ttem No. pa ;] Zoning Agenda iny 27. 1975
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed b this

Burcau and the comments below

marked with an "x" are applicable and roquired

to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

(

bt 7.

Reviewer: J‘J’J\\hm i \'\:"-‘1 }Approved:

) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are rejuired and shall be
located at intervals of feet along an mpproved road in
accordance with Oaltinore County Standards as publishea by the

Department of Fublie Voris.

A second means of vehicle ncesss 1o required for the site.
The vehicle dead-rnd condition shown at

EICEEDS the maximun allowed by the Fire Department,

The sita shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Cnde prier to occupancy or begpinning of operations.

The bulldinge and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with sll mplicable roquirements of the llcticnal Fire Protection
Apsaciation Standard lle. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to ocoupancy.

) 2

} s

) 6. Site plans are approved as drmm,

The Fire Praventlon Buremu has no comments at this time.

Noted and

Deputy Chief
Fire Prevention Buresu

Planning Group o
Special Inspection Di

sion

BCARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dzte: May 27, i975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Cormissioner

Baultimore County O1fice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21704

Z.A.C. Meeting of: May 27, 1975
Re: |tem 18
Property Owner: Ward's Chapel United Methodist Church
Location: SEAC of Liberty Rd. & Ward's Chapel Rd.
Present Zoning: W, D,P.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1A00.3B3 to permit a distance between
bYdgs of 26' in liew of the required 100*

District: 2Znd
No. Acres: 2.503

Dear Mr. DiNerina:

No effect on student population.

Very truly yours,

NP/ W. Hick Petrovich.
Fleld Representa

MARCUS M UOTHARS T, BAvARD Wi
CHARD w. 73X

£ WESs, SOBEM N saaDwa

Avvin LDHEEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERBON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eucane J. Cuwrons. PE
sevacron

Wa. T. Meizan
Barury Tmarvie svasszs

June 9, 1975

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County O0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rer Item 218 - ZAC = May 27, 1975
Property Owner: Ward's Chapel United Methodist Church
Location: SE/C of Libarty Rd. & Ward's Chapel M.
Existing Zoning: R. D. P.

Proposss Zoning: Variance f-om Sec. 1A00.383 to permit

No. of Acres:
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No major traffic problems are enticipated by the requasted

AA Y

Traffic Engineering Assoclatc

i

CLURTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

R
} 'E
i

_l_é.. s

...... June 19,1017

i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncaed advertisement was
printed

i

published in THE JEFF N, a weekly

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smescincessi

. _onE. SiRA ... jucoesshumommeks before the_ TH___.._.
, 1975, the WM publication

I
i

i

;

b
il

“Manager

i
11

£
¥
z

Cost of Advertisement, $. ... oo

ki

ropert
Methodisl Chiiech. s

mon P pien fied with the

ing Diepartment.

cirms Dute Weotr, ur 3.
Fearing: Ronm 154, County

ffce Buliding. 111 W b reake

Zaf|

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecTon

———BaLtiMmore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH—— |

8. ERIC DINEMNA
TOMING COMMIBRIONER

JEFFERSON BUILDING

June 9, 1975 ; g

DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D., MPH

BESUTT ETATE AND COUNTT maALTe rE

May 21, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commisiioner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltime & County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Co

CEfice of Phnm.lm z.,,,:“ fetistonat
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Kr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #1218, Zening Advisory Committes Mesting, May 27, 1975, are us follows: i
Owner: Ward's Chapel United Methadist Church

Property
Location: SE/C of Liberty Rood ond Ward's Chapel Rood
Existing Zoming: R.D.P.

Comments on [ k£ 4
May 27, 1975, are my forim flﬂ- Zoniig Advisory Committee Meeting,

Property Owner: Ward's ch 1 United
Jocation: $1/C of Liborty &, & Navd's choses ag """
Zoning: R.D.P. )
M;‘:nlmfl V:l-u'h from Sac. TADO,383 to permit o distonce between buildings Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 1A00.383 to pa—t
g "2';05 required 100" a distance between bldgs, of m?eg.‘ )
: e lieu of the required 100'
Dis Mm“’a: ﬁx of Acres: 2,503 N
trict: 2nd

This office has reviewsd the subject patition nd offers the followi These
T otk gl "‘.1.‘ P:“ il prl A complete soil evaluation is required,
oll porties are mode avrare of plons or problems with regord to development plans that may have a If a food service f:
114
bearing on this patition, specifications mist be submitted £ the P oo sepblats ploms wad

Baltimore County Department of Heal

to construction, th, for roview and approval prior

This plon has been reviewed ond there ore no site-plonning factors requiring comment.

‘The existing water/well is in poor physical condition,

Vary trul
fary truly yours, ; Approved water supply must be Provided prior to issuance of building

permit.
£ =e

dohn L, Wimbl 7 “:ﬂy ¥

Planning Specialist 1l o ﬂ i )

Project and Development Planning i s B
Thomas H, Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

£HVB{pj

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Anga cope 361 FLANNING 4848211

AND ZONING
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204

TONING asasrel

: CERTFICATE ‘mamm&mﬁ
by L T 2T L e

Pivesville, Wi, _Jule 9 ;19:25 = |
THIS 15 70 CEUTIFT, ﬁhnt the annexed gdvertioment
way Jublished in the FORTHWEST BEAN, @ weekly ' - |

newspeper publishod in Pikeaville, Baltimore N e

Count:, Haryland before the 1th aay “r¢ <Y oo
Tt R il = ’ @& [=Signm
of & s pJuly s 19 73
the Tirat publication eppearing ‘on the
ZONING DEPARTMENT TIMORE COUNTY
19th day of ___ Jume 29 5 o

the wesond puvlication appgating on the 7o

e

9 19 District. <

9 =
posted tor: [STiTion Fer LGe
peritioner YYAR LS

2 ; : Location of Signs. :

Remarks

S
Pusted by A8 cceqd L<
Simatare
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall_Mop | Original Duplicole Tracing Shee!
FUNCTION aie [ by T dae [ oy 3o | by [95w | = _ﬁ_h!_
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map
Pention number added to
wuthine
Denied
Giranted by
L€, BA, CC, CA
e s ) R AR Revised Plans:
Reviewea by:_ F) 48 (. Change in outline or description___Yes
No

Previous case:

Map #

'BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
founty Office Building

111 W. Ches: e Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * tﬁh yd ﬁ day of

1974 Item ¢

5. c D: a,
Zoning Commissioner
tted by Y
Reviewed by 45 ¢

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

r-ummz@;am_/(%
BIZOL/SS W

Petitioner's
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